1NHP Electrical Engineering Products 1300 NHP NHP nhp.com.auAUS
Contactors,
Overloads and
Dol Starters
Easy selection guide
2
Follow the “3 Easy Steps” to select the
right contactor for your application.

to the Auxiliary Contacts Blocks Table (page 6). These can be
supplied separately.
CA7 clip-on accessory modules
5
Examples
AC 3 AC 3 AC 1 Auxiliary Contacts Catalogue No.1)
Amps
(415V, 60oC)
Motor size, kW
(415V, 60oC)
Amps
(40oC)
N/O N/C
9 4 32 1 0 CA7-9-10-240V-AC
9 4 32 0 1 CA7-9-01-240V-AC
12 5.5 32 1 0 CA7-12-10-240V-AC
12 5.5 32 0 1 CA7-12-01-240V-AC
16 7.5 32 1 0 CA7-16-10-240V-AC
16 7.5 32 0 1 CA7-16-01-240V-AC
23 11 32 1 0 CA7-23-10-240V-AC
23 11 32 0 1 CA7-23-01-240V-AC
30 15 65 0 0 CA7-30-00-240V-AC
37 18.5 65 0 0 CA7-37-00-240V-AC
43 22 85 0 0 CA7-43-00-240V-AC
55 30 85 0 0 CA7-55-00-240V-AC
60 32 100 0 0 CA7-60-00-240V-AC
72 40 100 0 0 CA7-72-00-240V-AC
85 45 100 0 0 CA7-85-00-240V-AC
97 55 130 0 0 CA7-97-00-240V-AC
The fitter also requires an AC contactor for a motor
with Full Load Current of 40 amps, a 24 V AC rated
coil and 2 x N/O contacts.
An Electrical fitter requires an AC contactor for a

4) Two side-mount auxiliaries per contactor only (one on each side).
Side & top auxiliary contact blocks can be utilised together.
9
Approx. motor size (kW) Adjustment Range (A) To suit contactor Cat. No.
– 0.1 to 0.16 CA7-9 to CA7-23 CT7N-23-A16
– 0.16 to 0.25 CA7-9 to CA7-23 CT7N-23-A25
0.06 to 0.09 0.25 to 0.40 CA7-9 to CA7-23 CT7N-23-A40
0.09 to 0.12 0.35 to 0.50 CA7-9 to CA7-23 CT7N-23-A50
0.18 0.45 to 0.63 CA7-9 to CA7-23 CT7N-23-A63
0.18 to 0.25 0.55 to 0.80 CA7-9 to CA7-23 CT7N-23-A80
0.25 0.75 to 1.0 CA7-9 to CA7-23 CT7N-23-B10
0.37 0.9 to 1.3 CA7-9 to CA7-23 CT7N-23-B13
0.55 1.1 to 1.6 CA7-9 to CA7-23 CT7N-23-B16
0.55 to 0.75 1.4 to 2.0 CA7-9 to CA7-23 CT7N-23-B20
0.72 to 1.1 1.8 to 2.5 CA7-9 to CA7-23 CT7N-23-B25
1.1 2.3 to 3.2 CA7-9 to CA7-23 CT7N-23-B32
1.5 2.9 to 4.0 CA7-9 to CA7-23 CT7N-23-B40
2.2 3.5 to 4.8 CA7-9 to CA7-23 CT7N-23-B48
2.2 4.5 to 6.3 CA7-9 to CA7-23 CT 7N-23-B63
– 5.5 to 7.5 CA7-9 to CA7-23 CT7N-23-B75
3.7 7.2 to 10 CA7-9 to CA7-23 CT7N-23-C10
5.5 9 to 12.5 CA7-12 to CA7-23 CT7N-23-C12
5.5 11.3 to 16 CA7-16 to CA7-23 CT7N-23-C16
7.5 15 to 20 CA7-16 to CA7-23 CT7N-23-C20
– 17.5 to 21.5 CA7-16 to CA7-23 CT7N-23-C21
11 21 to 25 CA7-16 to CA7-23 CT7N-23-C25
7.5 15 to 20 CA7-30 to CA7-37 CT7N-37-C20
11 17.5 to 21.5 CA7-30 to CA7-37 CT7N-37-C21
11 21 to 25 CA7-30 to CA7-37 CT7N-37-C25
15 24.5 to 30 CA7-30 to CA7-37 CT7N-37-C30
18.5 29 to 36 CA7-30 to CA7-37 CT7N-37-C36
18.5 33 to 38 CA7-30 to CA7-37 CT7N-37-C38
11 17 to 25 CA7-43 to CA7-55 CT7N-43-C25
15 to 18.5 24.5 to 36 CA7-43 to CA7-55 CT7N-43-C36
18.5 to 22 35 to 47 CA7-43 to CA7-55 CT7N-43-C47
18.5 to 22 35 to 47 CA7-60 to CA7-97 CT7N-85-C47
30 45 to 60 CA7-43 to CA7-55 CT7N-55-C60
30 45 to 60 CA7-60 to CA7-97 CT7N-85-C60
37 58 to 75 CA7-60 to CA7-97 CT7N-85-C75
45 72 to 90 CA7-60 to CA7-97 CT7N-85-C90
Bi-Metal Thermal Overloads
To choose your Bi-Metal Thermal Overload, check the mo-

start and red mushroom stop
button
5.5 CA7-12 CT7N CAT7N-5.5PM-240-VAC
1) Starter supplied less overload, select overload from list on page 13.
2) For 3-phase voltage, add 415 in place of 240.
1. Select Enclosure Type
 with CA7 Contactor
To choose your bi-metal thermal overload, check the mo-
tor name plate for the full load current and match it to the
“motor current range (A)”. Also ensure the overload selec-
ted suits the CA7 contactor.
Note: CEP7-1EE/EF electronic overloads are not suitable for use in CAT7N-5.5/7.5 enclosures
DOL Starters
13
Approx. motor kW range Adjustment Range (A) Cat. No.2)
– 0.1 to 0.16 CT7N-23-A16
– 0.16 to 0.25 CT7N-23-A25
– 0.25 to 0.40 CT7N-23-A40
– 0.35 to 0.50 CT7N-23-A50
0.18 0.45 to 0.63 CT7N-23-A63
0.18 to 0.25 0.55 to 0.80 CT7N-23-A80
0.25 0.75 to 1.0 CT7N-23-B10
0.37 0.9 to 1.3 CT7N-23-B13
0.55 1.1 to 1.6 CT7N-23-B16
0.55 to 0.75 1.4 to 2.0 CT7N-23-B20
0.75 to 1.1 1.8 to 2.5 CT7N-23-B25
1.1 2.3 to 3.2 CT7N-23-B32
1.5 2.9 to 4.0 CT7N-23-B40
2.2 3.5 to 4.8 CT7N-23-B48
2.2 4.5 to 6.3 CT7N-23-B63
2.2 to 3.7 5.5 to 7.5 CT7N-23-B75
3.7 7.2 to 10 CT7N-23-C10
5.5 9 to 12.5 CT7N-23-C12
5.5 11.3 to 16 CT7N-23-C16
7.5 15 to 20 CT7N-23-C20
2. Select Thermal Bi-Metal Overload
For typical motor applications with standard motor size
select Thermal Bi-Metal Overload.
14